503942807 08/02/2016

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3989462

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
XERVON GMBH	04/07/2016

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	TECHNO-COAT SA
Street Address:	AN DER LANDWEHR 2
City:	GELSENKIRCHEN
State/Country:	GERMANY
Postal Code:	45883

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13877761

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (213)533-4174

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 213-533-4171

**Email:** lwerk@berliner-ip.com

Correspondent Name: BERLINER STEFFIN AZOD LLP

Address Line 1: 555 WEST FIFTH STREET

Address Line 2: 31ST FLOOR

Address Line 4: LOS ANGELES, CALIFORNIA 90013

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	8016-101
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	MILES YAMANAKA
SIGNATURE:	/Miles Yamanaka/
DATE SIGNED:	08/02/2016

**Total Attachments: 1** 

source=8016101Assignment#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 039318 FRAME: 0995

503942807

## ASSIGNMENT OF UNITED STATES PATENTS

Whereas, Xervon GmbH ("ASSIGNOR"), a German corporation located at Emdener Str. 278, 50735 Cologne, Germany is, co-owner of record of

U.S. Patent Application No. 13/877,761 filed April 4, 2013, titled Apparatus for the Internal Treatment of Pipes ("PATENT RIGHTS"); and

Whereas, TECHNO-COAT SA, ("ASSIGNEE"), a German corporation located at An der Landwehr 2, Gelsenkirchen, Germany 45883 is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the PATENT RIGHTS;

Now, therefore, in consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency whereof is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR, by these presents does sell, assign and transfer unto said ASSIGNEE its entire right, title and interest in and to said PATENT RIGHTS and to all past, present and future damages for infringement thereof; the same to be held and enjoyed by said ASSIGNEE for its own use and behoof, and for its legal representatives and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said PATENT RIGHTS are granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by ASSIGNOR had this assignment not been made.

Executed this 744 day of

Xervon GmbH

Name: OLaf Karrass

Title: 6exhashfaher

2016

Michael Illecko

Proka 65t

8016-101

PATENT REEL: 039318 FRAME: 0996

**RECORDED: 08/02/2016**